	, , 01-26-2001			
	1901		COVER SHEET IBM Docket No.: FIS920000168US1	
	to the Honorable comm		rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying part, 101594681	<u></u> <u></u>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	John W. Cole			
		Name: I	nternational Business Machines Corporation	
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street A	dress: New Orchard Road	
	[]Yes [X]No	City: Ar	nonk State: New York	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Zip Cod	e: 10504	
[X] []	Assignment [] Merger Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other	Additior	al Name(s) & Address(es) attached?	
			[]Yes [X]No	
Execut	ion Date: <u>12-21-00</u>			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		9/756939	
	Title of Application: Ferris-Wheel Queue		(154151	
	If this document is being filed together with a	new appli	cation, the execution date of the	
			, 20	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pat	ent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	attached?	[]Yes [X]No	
5.	Name and address of party whom correspond-	6.	Fotal number of applications and patents	
5.	ence concerning document should be mailed:		nvolved:[1]	
1	DeLIO & PETERSON, LLC			
	Address: <u>121 Whitney Avenue</u>			
City: Zip Co	<u>New Haven</u> State: <u>CT</u> de: 06510-1241	7.	Fotal Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
	203 787-0595	1] Enclosed	
			X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit	
l hereby	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.10 certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being		Account number below X] Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees	
deposited	d with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to		Ally deliciencies in the enclosed lees	
	missioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, as Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No.			
E -	K140 4077 36 US	8	Assignee IBM Corporation Deposit Account	
	Person mailing paper K. C / NG- mARS	8. / Number:	Assignce Ibin Corporation Deposit Account	
Signature Date:	- Haven and man		9 -0458 FI-022	
	DNGUYEN 00000087 090458 09756939	_	<u></u>	
1 FC:581	40.00 CH) DO NOT US	E THIS SPAC		
	tement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	aut il	_	9 JANUARY 2001	
	of Person Signing		Date	
Registration No. 38,371 Phone No.: 845-894-3667				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				
10111100310000asg11_2				

,

PATENT REEL: 011448 FRAME: 0638

Page 2

IBM Docket No.: FIS920000168US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

Inventor and(1) John W. ColeCityCounty of Orange

City of **Aliso Viejo** and State of **California**

 Title
 Ferris-Wheel Queue

Date That Inventor Signed the Declaration and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (1) 2/2/2/2.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

-		
City	(1) Signed at Aliso Vieso	California
Date	on 12/21.2000	State W. Un signature
		John W Cole
		\bigvee